File No.DES/380/2020-GRC

Proceedings of the Director of Economics and Statistics
Thiruvananthapuram.

Sub: Directorate of Economics & Statistics — Provisional seniority list of personnel in
the cadres of Fair Copy Superintendent, Selection Grade Typists, Senior
Grade Typist, UD Typists and LD Typists as on 31/01/2020 - Orders issued-

Read: 1.This office order No. Gradation Cell-22000/20;I 6/DES dated 27/5/2017
2. This office order No. Gradation Cell-9242/2017/DES dated 29/5/2017

ORDER NO. DES/ 380/2020-GRC Dated: 30/06/2020

The provisional seniority list of personnel. in the cadres of Fair Copy
Superintendent, Selection Grade Typists, Senior Grade Typist, UD Typists and LD
Typists in the Department of Economics & Statistics as on 31/01/2020 is published
hereunder. The controlling officers should circulate the list among the employees
under their administrative jurisdiction and objections, discrepancies, omissions etc, if
any will be collected with supporting evidences and it should be verified with their
service records and forwarded to this office on or before 15/07/2020

The provisional Seniority List is also available in the Department
website www.ecostat.kerala.gov.in.

Signature xalid

Digitally signed by,
Date: 2020X0648%714:15:19
Reason: Appved

BABU PV
Director(i/c)

To:
The persons concerned (through controlling officers)

Copy to:

1. CA to Director/Additional Directors/Senior Administrative Officer.
2. All Deputy Directors, Economics & Statistics, District Offices.

3. The Deputy Director, (Computer Division

4. Senior Statistical Officer (Administration)

5. Concerned sections.

6. Stock File.



Provisional Seniority List of Fair Copy Superintendents, Selection Grade Typists, Senior Grade Typists, UD Typists and LD Typists as on 31/01/2020

Fair Copy Superintendent

Dt.of entry
SI.No Name Qin.Genl. QIn.Addl. | QIn.Spl. | Dt.of birth I.Jt.ofer}try L Dt.o_f Order No. Dt.of order Remarks
in service | present probation
post
T/W Eng(H)&
1 |L.Varada Lekshmi SSLC Marll(?_()) 25/5/1967 | 24/5/1993 | 5/11/2007 | 5/11/2008 | EB(3)19351/07/DES | 5/11/2007
T/W Eng&
2 |A.Ramla Beegum PDC Mal(H) 14/5/1964 | 10/2/1997 | 24/3/2008 | 24/3/2009 | EB(3)18242/07/DES | 22/3/2008
T/W E
3 |M.Preman SSLC (L&H) Mr;?(L) 20/05/1966 | 12/11/2001 | 25/05/2017 | 16/12/2003 | EB(3)8864/17/DES | 11/04/2017
T/W Eng(H)&
4 |N.P.Manojkumar PDC Marll(?_()) 19/12/1974 | 01/11/2004 | 30/01/2019 | 04/11/2006 EB(3)70/18/DES | 27/12/2018
»
Selection Gr.Typist
Dt.of entry
SI.No Name Qin.Genl QIn.Addl. [Qin. Spl.| Dt.of birth l?t.ofeth e Dt.of Order No. Dt.of order Remarks
in service | present probation
post
D Farm, T/W
1 |C.R.Mony BSc(Bot) Eng(H)& 17/05/1974 | 03/11/2004 | 31/07/2009 ‘ EB(3)18242/07/DES | 28/07/2009 | Relinguished for five years from 23/07/2018
Mal(L)
ITI, TIW
2 [S.Minimol SSLC Eng(H), 15/05/1970 |16/02/2005 |31/07/2009 | 22/02/2007 | EB(3)18242/07/DES | 28/07/2009
Mal,Hin(L)
T/W Eng,
’ Mal(L&H), < 4 ) ,
Hindi(L),Short
3 |M.Prameela SSLC Hand(L) 03/05/1974 |08/10/2007 |25/03/2011 | 21/04/2010 | EB(3)18242/07/DES | 24/03/2011
Comp.Word
Processing
T/W Eng(L&H),
- BSc( Chem, Mal(L),
4 |B.Shailaja Bot Zoology)| Comp.Word 25/05/1977 |03/04/2008 |25/03/2011 EB(3)18242/07/DES | 24/03/2011
Processing(L&
H)
T/W Eng(H)
&Mal(H),
Comp.&DTP
5 |M.K.Prajith BSc(Bot) |Operation,Com 20/04/1974 |02/08/2008 | 07/04/2011 | 02/08/2010 | EB(3)18242/07/DES | 24/03/2011
p. word
processing(L)&
HDC




Ashamol.T.J

Plus Two

Dipl. In
secretarial
practice

27/01/1985

07/09/2012

15/12/2014

71912014

EB(3)33601/14/DES

15/12/2014

Dhanya.N

MA(Hist)

PGDCA, T/W
Eng(L&H),Mal
(L)&Comp.wor

d processing

Eng(L)

26/11/1979

10/10/2012

15/12/2014

7/12/2014

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Thomas.K.V

Mcom

. |PGDCA, KGTE

Eng(L&H),
KGTEMal(L),C
omp. word
processing

25/5/1976

1/1/2006

15/12/2014

25/1/2015

EB(3)33601/14/DES

15/12/2014

Deepa Krishnan.P

SSLC

PGDCA, T/W
Eng(L&H), T/W
Mal(L)

MOP&
AC(L)

51511976

22/10/2012

251512017

EB(3)33601/14/DES

15/12/2014

" 10

Haris.M.K

SSLC

TIW
Eng(I&H), T/W
Mal(L) &
Comp. word
processing
(L&H)

26/04/1980

>

20/10/2012

1/6/2017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

11

Shinu.G

SSLC

T/W Eng &
Comp. word
processing,
T/W
Mal,Eng(SH)

01/11/1983

25/10/12012

4/12/2017

5/11/2014

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

12

Subina.A

PDC

Mal(H),Comp.
word
processing(H)

25/05/1980

22/02/2013

25/9/2019

15/6/2015

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Senior Grade Typist

Sl.No

Name

Qin.Genl.

Qln.Addl.

QIn.Spl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry
in service

Dt.of entry
in the
present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

S.Abdul Rahim

SSLC,MA
English

T/W Eng&Mal
Lower(KGTE),
Comp.Word
Processing
Lower(KGTE)

MOP &
AC (L)

3/3/1986

26/11/2012
AN

1/4/2016

4/12/2014

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Prasanna.R

SSLC

T/IW
Eng&Mal(L) &
Comp.Word
Processing(L)

9/1/1982

6/12/2012

1/4/2016

6/12/2014

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019




Shylaja.M.K

SSLC

T/W Eng(L&H),
Mal(L),DTP

MOP

27/05/1974

21/3/2013

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

Sindhu.K

MSc(Comp.
Science)

PGDCA, T/W
Eng(L&H),
Mal(L)

MOP

29/05/1976

19/03/2013

1/4/2016

19/3/2015

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

Sandhya.C.

Chandra sekharan

M.Com

Computer
Application,MS
Office,C & C++

11/5/1978

16/1/2013

1/4/2016

21/1/2015

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

Rajesh.V

BA(Eco)

T/W Eng&Mal
(L&H),Dipl.in
Office
Automation &
Comp. word
processing
Mal(L)

2/5/1980

13/3/2013

1/4/2016

1/4/2015

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

Prakasan.M.K

Plus Two

TIW
Eng(L)&Mal
(L),Data Entry
& Office
Automation

23/05/1978

12/4/2004

20/10/2016

9/9/2016

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to Technical cadre.

Smitha.K.C

SSLC

Dipl in SH
&T/W,Comp.
word
processing(L)

28/11/1979

19/02/2015

20/2/2017

20/2/12017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

Lathakumari.M.R

SSLC

T/WEng(L&H),
Mal(L),Comp.
word
processing(L)

3/8/1974

28/02/2015

21312017

2/3/2017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

10

t

Lijimol.K.S

SSLC

T/W Eng
(L&H), T/W
Mal(L),
Comp.word
processing(L)

25/05/1976

]

6/3/2015

6/3/2017

[

6/3/2017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

&

Option to ministerial cadre

11

Sumi.M.

M.Com

T/W Eng.(H)
&Mal.(L),
Comp.Word
Processing
(H),Shorthand
Eng.& Mal(L)

31/5/1976

17/03/2015
FN

25/5/2017

1713/2017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre

12

Ushakumari.T.V

SSLC,
B.Com

T/WEng(L),Sh
orthand&Mal(L
),Comp.Word
processing

21/2/1976

14/5/2015

1/6/2017

14/5/2017

EB(3)3384/17/DES

25/5/2018

Option to ministerial cadre




U D Typist

SI.No

Name

QIn.Genl.

- QIn.Addl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry
in service

Dt.of entry
in the
present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

M.K.Minimol

MA

BEd,DCA, TI'W
Eng(H), Mal(L)

14/2/1975

16/2/2004

7/12/2006

16/5/2006

EB(3)3307/06/DES

4/12/2006

Option in Technical cadre.LWA extended for

3 years from 10/7/19

Priya kumari.V.P

MA(Eco)

T/WEng,Mal,
Hindi(L&H),
Comp.word
processing

Eng(H),DPT,

DCA

04/03/1980

18/04/2013

21/8/2019

19/4/2015

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to Technical cadre.

Sameera.N.K

B.Com

T/WEng(H),
Mal(L),Comp.
word
processing(L)

26/01/1982

11/1/2008

22/12/2015

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to Technical cadre.

Bintu Joseph

B.Com

Dipl in
T/W&SH,
Comp. Word

processing(H) |

21/10/1982

27/11/12014

2/9/2019

29/11/2016

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to Technical cadre.

Smitharani.N.

BA(Eco)

B.Ed, T/W
EngL/H,Comp.
word
processing L/H

25/09/1983

16/02/2015

17/8/2019

16/2/2017

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to Technical cadre.

Sobha.T.S

SSLC,
BA(Gnl.Eco
nomics &
Political
Science

T/WEng.(H)
Mal(L),Comp.
Word
Processing(L&
H)

5/511977

15/6/2016

17/8/2019

15/6/2018

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to ministerial cadre

Rajesh.S

SSLC

T/W Eng.(H) &
Mal.(L),
Comp.Word
Processing(L)

17/3/1979

29/6/2009

31/8/2019

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to Technical cadre.

Shamla.L

SSLC,Pre
degree

L.

T/W Eng&
Mal(L&H),Com
p word
processing

(L&H)

21/5/1981

21/6/2017

17/8/2019

28/6/2019

EB(3)70/18/DES

16/08//2019

Option to ministerial cadre




L D Typist

Dt.of entry
SLNo Name alsan. | - Binddar. |cnme| prepwim [BEereby ), Ithe 3 s Advice No. Dtof | Seniority counts | npg | Remarks
in service | present probation advice from
post
Option in
T/WEng&Mal( éssr‘:(';ae'h
1 [M.S.Bindu BA(Eng) H)}&Zﬁgr%[d 15/3/1978 | 10/10/2012|10/10/2012 | 10/12/2014 | ARII(1)1708/2008 8/9/2012 8/9/2012 ALP eved from
iy e
Departme
nt)
En (l:z\ifi\; aMa Relieved
2 |Salimole.T.A PDC Ig(L) DP(’_‘,S 25/4/1977 |17/10/2012 [ 17/10/2012 RI(4) 1125/20 26/9/2012 26/9/2012 TCR from the
under NCVT [ept-
Comp word . Relieved
3 |Savitha.V.T MCom processing 30/04/1983 | 30/05/2013 | 30/05/2013 DII(3)1872/ 09-2 04/05/2013 04/05/2013 KKD from the
(L&H) Dept.
W ;
Eng(LT&H) Mal( Option to
4 |Yesudas.T.M SSLC L),Comp \}Vord 17/2/1966 | 31/8/2017 | 31/8/2017 | 15/9/2019 ARII(1)643/15(10) 8/8/2017 8/8/2017 ALP ministerial
Processing ks
5 |Mary Antony 4/11/1982 1/2/2018 1/2/2018 EV(3)787/15(5) 5/12/2017 5/12/2017 Relieved
6 |Valsalakumari.C.A 28/7/1963 1/4/2018 ARII(1)643/15(4) 27/2/2018 ALP Rtd
Typewriting -
. SSLC,BA {Eng MOP Al Rs
7 |Preetha.B.S S &Mal)&word " 10/5/1977 | 6/9/2010 5/4/2018 5/4/2020 DTB(2)525/15(10) | 28/2/2018 28/2/2018 TVM* | ministerial
Economics . AIC(L)
; p processing ; i , iy cadre
L&H -
T/W Eng&Mal
(L&H), Comp.
8 |Sandhya Kumari.R [SSLC,VHSC Pr(:/;/:sr(sjing 10/5/1979 | 27/07/2018 | 27/07/2018 IDB(4)701/15(4) 6/7/2018 6/7/2018 IDK
Eng&Mal
(L&H)
T/W Eng
sstemsc | (L&H).Mal
9 |Prakash.A.P Ph éics (L),Word 20/5/2018 | 31/8/2018 | 31/8/2018 EV(3)787/15(1) 26/7/2018 26/7/2018 EKM HQ
Y Processing(L&
H)
10 |Rainy Davis BCOM, | DiplinComp; 23/05/1986 |01/02/2019 | 01/02/2019 RI4)79915(2)  [31/10/2018 31/10/2018 TSR
VHSC Application
11 |Sandhiya.S.P 25/05/1979 [29/03/2019 | 29/03/2019 RI(4)799/15(2) 20/02/2019 20/02/2019 TSR HQ




Typewriting |
SSLC.BA (Eng &Mal)&
12 [Simi.M.A g word 31/01/1979 |09/05/2019 | 09/05/2019 DTB(2)525/15 30/03/2019 30/03/2019 TVM
Economics :
processing(L&
H)
T/WEng
&Mal(L)&T/We
13 |Ambili.K BCom | ng(H)word 2810511982 | 4/ 9?,\?1 S i ogﬁm 4 PVII(2)736/15-4  |27/08/2019 27/08/2019 PKD
processing(L&
H)
ceuty | THENE
14 |Vinu.T Dipl.in W;)rd ’ 09/03/1984 | 05/09/2019 | 05/09/2019 IDB(4)701/15(7)  |29/08/2019 29/08/2019 IDK
Comp. Engg processing(L)
T/W English
15 |Sheeba.K.V SSLG, UEHComp. 05/12/1980 {30/12/2019 | 30/12/2019 KGDI(3)621/15(2) [19/11/2019 19/11/2019 KSD HQ
VHSC, B word
Com Processing
Nair Karthika SSLC, Plus Bl ‘
16 ’ Secretarial 06/09/1986 |30/12/2019 | 30/12/2019 QRII(2)1291/15(5) [27/11/2019 27/11/2019 KLM HQ
Jayadharan Two Bradlice

DIRECTOR (1/¢)



