

**Proceedings of the Director of Economics and Statistics
Thiruvananthapuram.**

Sub: Directorate of Economics & Statistics – Provisional seniority list of personnel in the cadres of Fair Copy Superintendent, Selection Grade Typists, Senior Grade Typist, UD Typists and LD Typists as on 31/01/2020 - Orders issued-

Read: 1.This office order No. Gradation Cell-22000/2016/DES dated 27/5/2017

2. This office order No. Gradation Cell-9242/2017/DES dated 29/5/2017

ORDER NO. DES/ 380/2020-GRC Dated: 30/06/2020

The provisional seniority list of personnel in the cadres of Fair Copy Superintendent, Selection Grade Typists, Senior Grade Typist, UD Typists and LD Typists in the Department of Economics & Statistics as on 31/01/2020 is published hereunder. The controlling officers should circulate the list among the employees under their administrative jurisdiction and objections, discrepancies, omissions etc, if any will be collected with supporting evidences and it should be verified with their service records and forwarded to this office on or before 15/07/2020

The provisional Seniority List is also available in the Department website www.ecostat.kerala.gov.in.

Signature valid

Digitally signed by P V BABU
Date: 2020.06.30 14:15:19
IST
Reason: Approved

**BABU P V
Director(I/c)**

To:
The persons concerned (through controlling officers)

Copy to:

1. CA to Director/Additional Directors/Senior Administrative Officer.
2. All Deputy Directors, Economics & Statistics, District Offices.
3. The Deputy Director, (Computer Division)
4. Senior Statistical Officer (Administration)
5. Concerned sections.
6. Stock File.

Provisional Seniority List of Fair Copy Superintendents, Selection Grade Typists, Senior Grade Typists, UD Typists and LD Typists as on 31/01/2020

Fair Copy Superintendent

Sl.No	Name	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Addl.	QIn.Spl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	L.Varada Lekshmi	SSLC	T/W Eng(H)& Mal(L)		25/5/1967	24/5/1993	5/11/2007	5/11/2008	EB(3)19351/07/DES	5/11/2007	
2	A.Ramla Beegum	PDC	T/W Eng& Mal(H)		14/5/1964	10/2/1997	24/3/2008	24/3/2009	EB(3)18242/07/DES	22/3/2008	
3	M.Preman	SSLC	T/W Eng (L&H), Mal(L)		20/05/1966	12/11/2001	25/05/2017	16/12/2003	EB(3)8864/17/DES	11/04/2017	
4	N.P.Manojkumar	PDC	T/W Eng(H)& Mal(L)		19/12/1974	01/11/2004	30/01/2019	04/11/2006	EB(3)70/18/DES	27/12/2018	

Selection Gr.Typist

Sl.No	Name	QIn.Genl	QIn.Addl.	QIn. Spl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	C.R.Mony	BSc(Bot)	D Farm, T/W Eng(H)& Mal(L)		17/05/1974	03/11/2004	31/07/2009		EB(3)18242/07/DES	28/07/2009	Relinquished for five years from 23/07/2018
2	S.Minimol	SSLC	ITI, T/W Eng(H), Mal,Hin(L)		15/05/1970	16/02/2005	31/07/2009	22/02/2007	EB(3)18242/07/DES	28/07/2009	
3	M.Prameela	SSLC	T/W Eng, Mal(L&H), Hindi(L),Short Hand(L), Comp.Word Processing		03/05/1974	08/10/2007	25/03/2011	21/04/2010	EB(3)18242/07/DES	24/03/2011	
4	B.Shailaja	BSc(Chem, Bot,Zoology)	T/W Eng(L&H), Mal(L), Comp.Word Processing(L&H)		25/05/1977	03/04/2008	25/03/2011		EB(3)18242/07/DES	24/03/2011	
5	M.K.Prajith	BSc(Bot)	T/W Eng(H) &Mal(H), Comp.&DTP Operation,Comp. word processing(L)& HDC		20/04/1974	02/08/2008	07/04/2011	02/08/2010	EB(3)18242/07/DES	24/03/2011	

6	Ashamol.T.J	Plus Two	Dipl. In secretarial practice		27/01/1985	07/09/2012	15/12/2014	7/9/2014	EB(3)33601/14/DES	15/12/2014	
7	Dhanya.N	MA(Hist)	PGDCA,T/W Eng(L&H),Mal(L)&Comp.word processing Eng(L)		26/11/1979	10/10/2012	15/12/2014	7/12/2014	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	
8	Thomas.K.V	Mcom	PGDCA, KGTE Eng(L&H), KGTEMal(L),Comp. word processing		25/5/1976	1/1/2006	15/12/2014	25/1/2015	EB(3)33601/14/DES	15/12/2014	
9	Deepa Krishnan.P	SSLC	PGDCA,T/W Eng(L&H),T/W Mal(L)	MOP& A/C(L)	5/5/1976	22/10/2012	25/5/2017		EB(3)33601/14/DES	15/12/2014	
10	Haris.M.K	SSLC	T/W Eng(L&H),T/W Mal(L) & Comp. word processing (L&H)		26/04/1980	20/10/2012	1/6/2017		EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	
11	Shinu.G	SSLC	T/W Eng & Comp. word processing, T/W Mal,Eng(SH)		01/11/1983	25/10/2012	4/12/2017	5/11/2014	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	
12	Subina.A	PDC	Mal(H),Comp. word processing(H)		25/05/1980	22/02/2013	25/9/2019	15/6/2015	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	

Senior Grade Typist

Sl.No	Name	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Addl.	QIn.Spl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	S.Abdul Rahim	SSLC,MA English	T/W Eng&Mal Lower(KGTE), Comp. Word Processing Lower(KGTE)	MOP & A/C (L)	3/3/1986	26/11/2012 AN	1/4/2016	4/12/2014	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	
2	Prasanna.R	SSLC	T/W Eng&Mal(L) & Comp. Word Processing(L)		9/1/1982	6/12/2012	1/4/2016	6/12/2014	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	

3	Shylaja.M.K	SSLC	T/W Eng(L&H), Mal(L),DTP	MOP	27/05/1974	21/3/2013			EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
4	Sindhu.K	MSc(Comp. Science)	PGDCA,T/W Eng(L&H), Mal(L)	MOP	29/05/1976	19/03/2013	1/4/2016	19/3/2015	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
5	Sandhya.C. Chandra sekharan	M.Com	Computer Application,MS Office,C & C++		11/5/1978	16/1/2013	1/4/2016	21/1/2015	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
6	Rajesh.V	BA(Eco)	T/W Eng&Mal (L&H),Dipl.in Office Automation & Comp. word processing Mal(L)		2/5/1980	13/3/2013	1/4/2016	1/4/2015	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
7	Prakasan.M.K	Plus Two	T/W Eng(L)&Mal (L),Data Entry & Office Automation		23/05/1978	12/4/2004	20/10/2016	9/9/2016	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to Technical cadre.
8	Smitha.K.C	SSLC	Dipl in SH &T/W,Comp. word processing(L)		28/11/1979	19/02/2015	20/2/2017	20/2/2017	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
9	Lathakumari.M.R	SSLC	T/WEng(L&H), Mal(L),Comp. word processing(L)		3/8/1974	28/02/2015	2/3/2017	2/3/2017	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
10	Lijimol.K.S	SSLC	T/W Eng (L&H), T/W Mal(L), Comp.word processing(L)		25/05/1976	6/3/2015	6/3/2017	6/3/2017	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
11	Sumi.M.	M.Com	T/W Eng.(H) &Mal.(L), Comp.Word Processing (H),Shorthand Eng.& Mal(L)		31/5/1976	17/03/2015 FN	25/5/2017	17/3/2017	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre
12	Ushakumari.T.V	SSLC, B.Com	T/WEng(L),Sh orthand&Mal(L) ,Comp.Word processing		21/2/1976	14/5/2015	1/6/2017	14/5/2017	EB(3)3384/17/DES	25/5/2018	Option to ministerial cadre

U D Typist

Sl.No	Name	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Addl.	QIn.Spl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	M.K.Minimol	MA	BEd,DCA, T/W Eng(H), Mal(L)		14/2/1975	16/2/2004	7/12/2006	16/5/2006	EB(3)3307/06/DES	4/12/2006	Option in Technical cadre.LWA extended for 3 years from 10/7/19
2	Priya kumari.V.P	MA(Eco)	T/WEng,Mal, Hindi(L&H), Comp.word processing Eng(H),DPT, DCA	MOP & A/C(L)	04/03/1980	18/04/2013	21/8/2019	19/4/2015	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to Technical cadre.
3	Sameera.N.K	B.Com	T/WEng(H), Mal(L),Comp. word processing(L)		26/01/1982	11/1/2008		22/12/2015	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to Technical cadre.
4	Bintu Joseph	B.Com	Dipl in T/W&SH, Comp. Word processing(H)		21/10/1982	27/11/2014	2/9/2019	29/11/2016	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to Technical cadre.
5	Smitharani.N.	BA(Eco)	B.Ed,T/W EngL/H,Comp. word processing L/H		25/09/1983	16/02/2015	17/8/2019	16/2/2017	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to Technical cadre.
6	Sobha.T.S	SSLC, BA(Gnl.Economics & Political Science	T/WEng.(H) Mal(L),Comp. Word Processing(L&H)		5/5/1977	15/6/2016	17/8/2019	15/6/2018	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to ministerial cadre
7	Rajesh.S	SSLC	T/W Eng.(H) & Mal.(L), Comp.Word Processing(L)		17/3/1979	29/6/2009	31/8/2019		EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to Technical cadre.
8	Shamla.L	SSLC,Pre degree	T/W Eng& Mal(L&H),Comp word processing (L&H)		21/5/1981	21/6/2017	17/8/2019	28/6/2019	EB(3)70/18/DES	16/08//2019	Option to ministerial cadre

L D Typist

Sl.No	Name	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Addl.	QIn.Spl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Advice No.	Dt.of advice	Seniority counts from	DRB	Remarks
1	M.S.Bindu	BA(Eng)	T/W Eng&Mal(H), Comp.word processing& PGDCA		15/3/1978	10/10/2012	10/10/2012	10/12/2014	ARII(1)1708/2008	8/9/2012	8/9/2012	ALP	Option in technical cadre(Relieved from the Department)
2	Salimole.T.A	PDC	T/W Eng(L&H),&Mal(L),DPCS under NCVT		25/4/1977	17/10/2012	17/10/2012		RI(4) 1125/20	26/9/2012	26/9/2012	TCR	Relieved from the Dept.
3	Savitha.V.T	MCom	Comp word processing (L&H)		30/04/1983	30/05/2013	30/05/2013		DII(3)1872/ 09-2	04/05/2013	04/05/2013	KKD	Relieved from the Dept.
4	Yesudas.T.M	SSLC	T/W Eng(L&H),Mal(L),Comp.Word Processing		17/2/1966	31/8/2017	31/8/2017	15/9/2019	ARII(1)643/15(10)	8/8/2017	8/8/2017	ALP	Option to ministerial cadre
5	Mary Antony				4/11/1982	1/2/2018	1/2/2018		EV(3)787/15(5)	5/12/2017	5/12/2017		Relieved
6	Valsalakumari.C.A				28/7/1963		1/4/2018		ARII(1)643/15(4)	27/2/2018		ALP	Rtd
7	Preetha.B.S	SSLC,BA Economics	Typewriting (Eng &Mal)&word processing L&H	MOP, A/C(L)	10/5/1977	6/9/2010	5/4/2018	5/4/2020	DTB(2)525/15(10)	28/2/2018	28/2/2018	TVM *	Option to ministerial cadre
8	Sandhya Kumari.R	SSLC,VHSC	T/W Eng&Mal(L&H), Comp. Word Processing Eng&Mal(L&H)		10/5/1979	27/07/2018	27/07/2018		IDB(4)701/15(4)	6/7/2018	6/7/2018	IDK	
9	Prakash.A.P	SSLC,MSc Physics	T/W Eng(L&H),Mal(L),Word Processing(L&H)		20/5/2018	31/8/2018	31/8/2018		EV(3)787/15(1)	26/7/2018	26/7/2018	EKM	HQ
10	Rainy Davis	B COM, VHSC	Dipl.in Comp. Application		23/05/1986	01/02/2019	01/02/2019		RI(4)799/15(2)	31/10/2018	31/10/2018	TSR	
11	Sandhiya.S.P				25/05/1979	29/03/2019	29/03/2019		RI(4)799/15(2)	20/02/2019	20/02/2019	TSR	HQ

12	Simi.M.A	SSLC,BA Economics	Typewriting (Eng &Mal)& word processing(L& H)		31/01/1979	09/05/2019	09/05/2019		DTB(2)525/15	30/03/2019	30/03/2019	TVM	
13	Ambili.K	B Com	T/WEng &Mal(L)&T/We ng(H),word processing(L& H)		28/05/1982	4/9/2019 FN	04/09/2019 FN		PVII(2)736/15-4	27/08/2019	27/08/2019	PKD	
14	Vinu.T	SSLC, Dipl.in Comp. Engg	T/WEng& Mal(L),Comp. Word processing(L)		09/03/1984	05/09/2019	05/09/2019		IDB(4)701/15(7)	29/08/2019	29/08/2019	IDK	
15	Sheeba.K.V	SSLC, VHSC, B Com	T/W English (L&H),Comp. word Processing		05/12/1980	30/12/2019	30/12/2019		KGDI(3)621/15(2)	19/11/2019	19/11/2019	KSD	HQ
16	Nair Karthika Jayadharan	SSLC, Plus Two	Dipl.in Secretarial Practice		06/09/1986	30/12/2019	30/12/2019		QRII(2)1291/15(5)	27/11/2019	27/11/2019	KLM	HQ


 DIRECTOR (i/c)